GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 11
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3'9 February 2025)

CENTENARY CELEBRATION OF NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KOLKATA

11. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is afact that the Chief Minister of West Bengal was not invited at the Centenary Programme recently held at the Kolkata Airport and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(&) & (b) The Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal, was invited to the Centenary Programme held at the Kolkata Airport.
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